

WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

BF - 142, SEC-I SALLAKE CITY

KOLKATA- 700064

**TENDER NOTICE**

**No :** Engg/Tender/03/2014

**Date :** 26/03/2014

Sealed Tender are invited from bonafide, resourceful experienced PWD/UNIVERSITY/ GOVT etc contractors with valid IT, VAT, P.TAX certificate with credentials of 50% of the estimated cost, for the below mentioned work.

Name of the work : Construction of Cubicals for Teachers at Room No - 220 & 214  
of West Bengal University of Technology campus, Saltlake.

Estimated Cost : Rs 7,44,749/-

Earnest Money : Rs 15,000/-

Tender Fee : Rs 300/- (Non - Refundable)

Time of Completion : 30 days.

Last date of submission tender : 21.04.2014 up to 2.00 p.m.

The Contractors should filled up the tender along with signature & seal. An amount of Rs 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred Only) through Pay Order/ Bank Draft in favour of "West Bengal University of Technology " Payable at Kolkata (Non Refundable) as cost of tender. The tender paper should be submitted in a sealed cover addressed to the Registrar of the university super scribing the name of the work along with Rs 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) in Pay Order/ Bank Draft as earnest money deposit in favour of "West Bengal University of Technology" Payable at kolkata.

The contractor should quote rate Percentage (Above/ At PAR/ Below ) of the amount put into the Tender.

The specification of PWD Schedule will be followed.

The rate should be quoted in figure and words.

The university has right to accept or reject any Tender without assigning any reasons.

The quantity mentioned in the tender may increase or decrease as per site condition.

The item which are needed but not in the scope of work will be operated as per PWD

Schedule of rates. If not in the PWD schedule then the market rate will be applicable.

The schedule of work is attached.

---

(Registrar)

I/ We offer -----% (Above/AT PAR/ Below) of the tender amount for the above work as per attached schedule and abide by all the terms and conditions.

(Strike out which are not applicable)

(Seal of the contractor with signature)

**Estimate for Cubicles at Room No - 214 & 220, WBUT, Saltlake.**

<b>SL no</b>	<b>Particulars</b>	<b>Rate (Rs)</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Amount (Rs)</b>
<b>1.</b>	Wood work in post, post plates, rafters, Battens truss members, purling, etc fitted and fixed complete (excluding the cost of bolts, paints, but including the cost of nails, screw etc.) (The quantum should be corrected up to three decimals)			
a)	Sal : Malayasian	69385.21/Cum	1.5 Cum	104077.81
<b>2.</b>	Supplying fitting fixing decorative Lamination conforming to IS : 2046 : 1995 as per approved make, brand, finish and thickness with fitting, fixing the same on Particle/MDF/Ply Boards with recommended / approved adhesive with proper clipping the side for better attachment as per direction of EIC. The rate includes the cost of labour, adhesive and all incidental charges thereof. In any Floor Glossy/matt/suede excluding surface texture Or metallic lusture.			
a)	Thickness of laminate 1.5 mm	1673.12/Sqm	307.52 Sqm	514517.86
<b>3.</b>	Shutter of 2/3 <sup>rd</sup> panel and 1/3 <sup>rd</sup> glazed Of doors and windows as per design (each panel consisting of a single plank Without joint and with ordinary glass of 7.4 kg per sq.m / 3mm thk) fitted with putty bed and teak wood beads and nails, including fitting and fixing shutter in position but excluding the cost of glass, putty, teak bead, nails, hinges etc and other fittings in ground floora			
a)	40mm thk shutters with 19 mm thk Panel -- Sishu, gamar, champ, badam, hallak 55472.20	2773.61/Sqm	20 Sqm	
<b>4.</b>	Hydraulic Door closer of approved quality as per ISI standard fitted and fixed complete --			
a)	Heavy type (ISI size 3) 9160	916.21 /each	10 nos	
<b>5.</b>	Brass hasp bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete(oxidized) with 16mm dia rod with centre bolt and round fitting ---250 mm long. 3930.70	393.07/each	10 nos	

**P - 01**

SL no	Particulars	Rate(Rs)	Qty	Amount(Rs)
<b>6.</b>	Anodized aluminium barrel/ tower/socket bolt (full covered) of approved manufactured from extruded section conforming to IS : 204/74 fitted and fixed with cadmium screws :			
a)	150 mm dia long x 10 mm dia bolt ---	66.86/each	10 nos	668.60
<b>7.</b>	Anodised aluminium D-type handle of approved Quality manufactured from extruded section Conforming to IS specification(IS : 270/72) fitted and fixed complete...			
a)	125 mm grip/ 10 mm dia rod	94.87/each	10 nos	948.70
<b>8.</b>	Supplying best Indian sheet glass panes set in putty and fitted and fixed with nails and putty complete.(In all floors for internal wall & upto 6 m ht for external wall.			
a)	4 mm thk ---	562.97/sqm	5.0 Sqm	2814.85
<b>9.</b>	Copal varnish of approved quality Including preparing surface :			
a)	On new wood work - Two coats	111.00/Sqm	20 Sqm	2220.00
<b>10.</b>	Protective and decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufactures specification and as per direction of EIC to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of materials, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost or primer.			
a)	Premium 100% acrylic Emulsion	72.92/Sqm	150Sqm	10938
<b>11.</b>	Misc Work .....			
	( If required the Payment to be made as per item and Specification of PWD Schedule of rates 2010)		L.S	Rs 40000

Total : 7,44,748.72  
**Say** : 7,44,749/-

( Rupees Seven lacks Fourty Four Thousand Seven Hundred forty Nine Only)

**P - 02**